RESOLUTION NO. 40-95

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, EXPLORING CITY PARTICIPATION WITH THE TEXAS INDUSTRIES FOR THE BLIND AND HANDICAPPED FOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES FOR THE BLIND AND/OR SEVERELY DISABLED.

WHEREAS, the Texas Industries for the Blind and Handicapped is a private non-profit corporation which helps provide employment through the State Use Program for Texans who are blind and/or severely disabled; and

WHEREAS, marketing the products and services of these exceptional Texans, the Texas Industries for the Blind and Handicapped, serves as the interface between the vocational rehabilitation and the purchasing system of the State, and of cities, counties and school districts located within the State; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite has been advised of the products and services produced and offered by the blind and disabled citizens of Texas; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite has utilized products and services provided by these exceptional Texans;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City of Mesquite will explore with the Texas Industries for the Blind and Handicapped new areas of business endeavors for the purpose of determining how best to utilize the products and services of these exceptional Texans who are blind and/or severely disabled.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 18th day of December 1995.

Cathye Ray

ATTEST:

ARTHUR AND A STATE OF THE

APPROVED:

Lynn Prugel
City Secretary

B.J. mith

City Attorney